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AB9772066_SRN_FORM_1765432266585

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1765432266585

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L23205GJ1965PLC001343

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED

Registered office address 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038   Gotri Sevasi
Road,NA,Vadodara,Vadodara,Gujarat,India,3900
21

4th Floor, Lilleria 1038   Gotri Sevasi
Road,NA,Vadodara,Vadodara,Gujarat,India,3900
21

Latitude details 22.319060 22.319060

Longitude details 73.124133 73.124133

office.jpeg(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******9B(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****TARIAL@TRANSPEK.COM
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

02*******00(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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www.transpek.com(e) Website

06/10/1965iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Public companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

1 Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) A1 - Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

1viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

U67190MH1999PTC118368 MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park,
Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg,

Vikhroli (West,
),,Mumbai,Mumbai

City,Maharashtra,India,40008
3

INR000004058

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

03/09/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension
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(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)

(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 C Manufacturing 20
Manufacture of
chemicals and

chemical products
100

1i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

1 U24200GJ2020PTC111900

TRANSPEK
CREATIVE

CHEMISTRY
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 100.00

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 7500000.00 5585569.00 5585569.00 5585569.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 75000000.00 55855690.00 55855690.00 55855690.00
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Number of classes 1

Class of shares

Equity

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 7500000 5585569 5585569 5585569

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 75000000.00 55855690.00 55855690 55855690

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 500000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 50000000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1Number of classes

Class of shares

Preference

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares 500000 0 0 0

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
100 100 100 100

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )
50000000.00 0.00 0 0

(c) Unclassified share capital
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Particulars Authorised Capital

Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 86793 5498776 5585569.00 55855690 55855690

Increase during the year 0.00 10154.00 10154.00 101540.00 101540.00 0.00

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 0 0.00 0 0

v ESOPs 0 0 0.00 0 0

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0

x Others, specify

Others 0 10154 10154.00 101540 101540

Decrease during the year 10154.00 0.00 10154.00 101540.00 101540.00 0.00

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

Others 10154 0 10154.00 101540 101540

At the end of the year 76639.00 5508930.00 5585569.00 55855690.00 55855690.00

(ii) Preference shares
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0.00 0 0

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

i Issues of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

Others
0 0 0.00 0 0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

Others
0 0 0.00 0 0

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INE687A01016ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil
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169Number of transfers

Attachments:

ab929829-6573-408c-ada1-
9ad3e0eae20e.xlsm

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total
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0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness

Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)



Page 9 of 20

6480622501.09i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 4670005222.14

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 784592 14.05 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 10800 0.19 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 2414404 43.23 0 0.00



Page 10 of 20

10 Others

0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 3209796.00 57.47 0.00 0

35Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 1800788 32.24 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 115838 2.07 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 50799 0.91 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 25 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 1659 0.03 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 3895 0.07 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 1707 0.03 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 224712 4.02 0 0.00
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10 Others

Others
176350 3.16 0 0.00

Total 2375773.00 42.53 0.00 0

13573Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

13608.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 5019

   2   Individual - Male 7973

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 616

  Total 13608.00

3C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

IBM Diversified
Global Equity

Fund

Georges Court, 54-62,
Townsend Street,

Dublin
16/08/2005 Ireland 596 0.01

Aegis Investment
Fund PCC

PCC, 7A, Mayer Street,
Port Louis, Mauritius 05/05/2015 Mauritius 500 0.01

Board of Pension
of Evangelical

Lutheran Church

7700 France Avenue,
Minneapolis 55435-

2802
19/11/2012 United States 611 0.01

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]

Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 35 35

Members (other than promoters) 14634 13573
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Debenture holders 0 0

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 0 4 0 3 0 3.37

B Non-Promoter 2 6 2 6 0.00 0.00

i Non-Independent 2 0 2 0 0 0

ii Independent 0 6 0 6 0 0

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0

v Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 10 2 9 0.00 3.37

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

13

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)

ASHWIN CHAMPRAJ
SHROFF 00019952 Director 176419

BIMAL VASANTLAL
MEHTA 00081171 Managing Director 0
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AVTAR SINGH 00063569 Whole-time director 0

DIPESH KANTISEN
SHROFF 00030792 Director 1662

RAVI ASHWIN SHROFF 00033505 Director 9852

ANANDMOHAN
TIWARI 02986260 Director 0

RAJEEV MAHENDRA
PANDIA 00021730 Director 0

RAMKISAN
AMIRCHAND
DEVIDAYAL

00238853 Director 0 24/06/2025

MAULIK DEEPAK
MEHTA 05227290 Director 0

RITA AMITABH
TEAOTIA 02876666 Director 0

VIJAY MANIAR 00750905 Director 0

ALAK DEEPAK VYAS AKJPV2153N Company Secretary 0

PRATIK PRAKASH
SHAH AYTPS8015N CFO 1

1B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

ATUL SHROFF
GOVINDJI 00019645 Director 08/10/2024 Cessation

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 1

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding

Annual General
Meeting 24/09/2024 14628 78 32.23
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B BOARD MEETINGS

7*Number of meetings held

S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 21/05/2024 12 9 75

2 08/07/2024 12 12 100

3 08/08/2024 12 11 91.67

4 24/09/2024 12 11 91.67

5 13/11/2024 11 11 100

6 10/02/2025 11 9 81.82

7 25/03/2025 11 10 90.91

16Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 Audit Committee 21/05/2024 4 3 75

2 Audit Committee 07/08/2024 4 3 75

3 Audit Committee 13/11/2024 4 4 100

4 Audit Committee 10/02/2025 4 4 100

5 Audit Committee 25/03/2025 4 4 100

6
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committtee
08/07/2024 3 3 100

7
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committtee
07/08/2024 3 3 100
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8
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committtee
13/11/2024 4 3 75

9
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committtee
25/03/2025 4 4 100

10 Stakeholders
Relationship Committee 18/12/2024 3 3 100

11 Stakeholders
Relationship Committee 24/03/2025 3 3 100

12
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

03/03/2025 3 3 100

13
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

24/03/2025 3 3 100

14 Capex Committee 24/03/2025 3 3 100

15 Finance Committee 08/07/2024 5 4 80

16 Risk Management
Committee 24/03/2025 5 5 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS

S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 03/09/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 ASHWIN CHAMPRAJ
SHROFF 7 7 100 2 2 100 Yes

2 BIMAL VASANTLAL MEHTA 7 7 7 4 4 100 Yes

3 AVTAR SINGH 7 7 100 1 1 100 Yes

4 DIPESH KANTISEN SHROFF 7 5 71 2 2 100 Yes

5 RAVI ASHWIN SHROFF 7 5 71 5 5 100 Yes

6 ANANDMOHAN TIWARI 7 7 100 9 9 100 Yes

7 RAJEEV MAHENDRA
PANDIA 5 5 100 5 5 100 No

8 RAMKISAN AMIRCHAND
DEVIDAYAL 5 3 60 2 2 100 No
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9 MAULIK DEEPAK MEHTA 5 4 80 2 1 50 Yes

10 RITA AMITABH TEAOTIA 5 5 100 2 2 100 Yes

11 VIJAY MANIAR 5 5 100 5 5 100 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

2A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Bimal Vasantlal
Mehta

Managing
Director 15140000 7818000 0 19997992 42955992.00

2 Avtar Singh Whole-time
director 11598000 5894000 0 15310998 32802998.00

Total 26738000.00 13712000.00 0.00 35308990
.00 75758990.00

2B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Alak Deepak Vyas Company
Secretary 2343040 0 0 7200 2350240.00

2 Pratik Prakash Shah CFO 5830534 0 0 21600 5852134.00

Total 8173574.00 0.00 0.00 28800.00 8202374.00

9C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Ashwin Champraj
Shroff Director 0 500000 0 180000 680000.00

2 Dipesh Kantisen
Shroff Director 0 500000 0 160000 660000.00

3 Ravi Ashwin Shroff Director 0 600000 0 220000 820000.00

4 Anandmohan
Tiwari Director 0 800000 0 320000 1120000.00
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5 Rajeev Mahendra
Pandia Director 0 750000 0 240000 990000.00

6 Vijay Maniar Director 0 650000 0 200000 850000.00

7 Ramkisan
Amirchand
Devidayal

Director 0 318000 0 100000 418000.00

8 Rita Amitabh
Teaotia Director 0 550000 0 140000 690000.00

9 Maulik Deepak
Mehta Director 0 550000 0 100000 650000.00

Total 0.00 5218000.00 0.00 1660000.
00 6878000.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)
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XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

13940Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder 28.10.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

MGT-8.pdf(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any

XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.

     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of TRANSPEK INDUSTRY
LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:
1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
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7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 13175DIN1

VIJAY LABHSHANKER VYASName

11/12/2025Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

VadodaraPlace

   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:

1*1*5Certificate of practice number

XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person AKJPV2153N

*(b) Name of the Designated Person ALAK DEEPAK VYAS

Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* NIL dated*
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(DD/MM/YYYY) 05/08/2025 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

00081171DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*0*1*7**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator

*To be digitally signed by 31731DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

3*7*1Membership number

Certificate of practice number

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AB9772066

11/12/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company
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		MCAV3_Transfer Details





Sheet1

		Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)		Type of transfer		Class of shares transferred		Number of Shares/Debentures/Units Transferred		Amount per Share/Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)		Ledger Folio of Transferor		Transferor’s Name		Ledger Folio of Transferee		Transferee’s Name (Surname, middle name, first name)

		03/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		25		10		000M0308		MUKESH B MEHTA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		03/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		550		10		0R000856		ROHINI KAPOOR		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		05/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000G0808		KETAN T GALA		K001634		KETAN TALAKSHI GALA

		08/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		12		10		000K0491		YOGESH KAPADIA		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		12/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000D1183		BABUBHAI C DAVE		D001737		DILIPBHAI B DAVE

		15/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5491		SHAILESH CHIMANLAL SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		15/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		40		10		000D0259		MADHURIBAI DUNGERSEY DUTIA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		18/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		2		10		0D001730		DEEPIKA SUNIL PUROHIT		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		25/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000J0277		RATI H JOGINA		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		25/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000J0278		ROSHAN H JOGINA		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		29/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		231		10		0S006308		SHANKARLAL HIRJI BHANUSHALI		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		30/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000M1096		HARSHAD R MEHTA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		30/04/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000M1114		HARSHAD MEHTA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		06/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5845		ANIL RAMANLAL SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		06/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		24		10		000S2828		R SUBRAMANIAN		S006309		ANANDAVALLI SUBRAMANIAN

		08/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		0V000820		VINAYAK BABURAO MORE		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		08/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		200		10		00000212		NITIN B HARDIKAR		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		21/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000S2102		HARESH MANILAL SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		24/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		5		10		000B0933		VIJAY BHARGAVA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		24/05/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		0D001737		DILIPBHAI BABUBHAI DAVE		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		10/06/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		0K001634		KETAN TALAKSHI GALA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		10/06/2024		Equity share		Equity		3		10		000V0235		VINODRAY VAISHNAV		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		24/06/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000H0089		VARSHA HARDIKAR		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		08/07/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000P2523		NAYNA R PANDYA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		09/07/2024		Equity share		Equity		92		10		000D0313		DAMAYANTIBAI DOONGARSEY		M001920		MAHESH DOONGARSEY JESRANI

		18/07/2024		Equity share		Equity		232		10		000G0078		CHANDRAKANT G GARIBA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		01/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		21		10		000B1135		RADHIKA PRAKASH BORGAONKAR		A000978		AMRUT PRAKASH BORGAONKAR

		01/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		0R000846		RADHIKA P BORGAONKAR		A000978		AMRUT PRAKASH BORGAONKAR

		05/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		160		10		0P004774		PATEL TARULATA H		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		13/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000R0310		VINA RATHI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		16/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000B0434		RUJU MANHARBHAI BAROT		R000858		RUJUBEN SANDIP PATEL

		27/08/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000M1526		VAIBHAV PANKAJ MODI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		02/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		121		10		0A000978		AMRUT PRAKASH BORGAONKAR		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		06/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		60		10		000P1141		SANJAY D PARMAR		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		10/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000M0717		YOGESH RATILAL MEHTA		Y000044		YOGESH RATILAL MEHTA

		11/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		24		10		0S006309		SUBRAMANIAN ANANDAVALLI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		26/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		304		10		000S0844		ANIL N SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		30/09/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		0D001736		DEEPAK DURGAPRASAD JAIN		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		03/10/2024		Equity share		Equity		92		10		0M001920		MAHESH DUNGERSI JESRANI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		18/10/2024		Equity share		Equity		2		10		000G0599		SACHIN KANTILAL GUGALE		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		21/10/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		0R000858		RUJUBEN SANDIP PATEL		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		23/10/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		0D001735		DINESHCHANDRA REVANDAS PANCHAL		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		29/10/2024		Equity share		Equity		232		10		000D0121		ASHWIN MUGATLAL DOSHI		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		14/11/2024		Equity share		Equity		21		10		000P1451		HEMAXI SHREYAS PATEL		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		19/11/2024		Equity share		Equity		45		10		0S006197		SHAROOKH BALSARA		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		20/11/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000K1453		SHASHIKANT RAMKRISHNA KHASNIS		M001921		MANDAKINI SHASHIKANT KHASNIS

		02/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		7		10		000S4462		RAJESH K SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		02/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5513		SNEHAL R PATEL		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		04/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		10		10		000S0852		KALPANA H SHAH		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		05/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		0Y000044		YOGESH RATILAL MEHTA		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		19/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000P2265		GAURANG C PATEL		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		24/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		0M001921		MANDAKINI S KHASNIS		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		26/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000C0592		SUNITA CHUTTANI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		5206		10		IEPF2017		Investor Education And Protection Fund Authority Ministry Of Corporate Affairs		CD000001		CDSL

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000J0719		MAUSHAMI S JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000J0738		KUMUDBEN ASHVINKUMAR JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000J0741		MITIBEN ASHVINKUMAR JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000J0759		ASHVINKUMAR BAPULAL JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000J0760		KUMUDBEN ASHVINKUMAR JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		260		10		000K0041		HEMA G KAPADIA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		105		10		000K0187		RAZIA KAMRUDDIN KACHWALA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000P2484		RASHMI MUKESH PANDYA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3522		JIGNYA NAVINCHANDRA PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3567		VIDYABEN JAYANTILAL PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3568		VIRAJ KIRTIBHAI PARIKH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3623		C FRANCESCA PEREIRA M		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3626		MARIA HELENNA PEREIRA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3632		SEAN CRAIG PEREIRA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3694		MALAY RASIKBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3047		NATUBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3098		NITESH BHASKERBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3131		SHARDABEN KANTIBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3173		UPENDRA KANTILAL PARIKH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3343		JASHBHAI P PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3379		HEMLATABEN V PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3476		VINUBHAI V PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P1505		VIPUL TULSIDAS PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000P1568		RAMILA JAGDISHBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000P1949		DAHIBEN D PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000P2229		KETAN PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P1271		TULSIDAS RAMANBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		60		10		000P0127		MANUBHAI PURSHOTTAM PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		232		10		000P0561		VIMLABEN HARIBHAI PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		30		10		000P0583		JASUMATI V PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		14		10		000P0662		SULBHA SHRIDHAR PATHAK		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		2		10		000P0887		DEEPA M PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1655		KANCHAN L MIDHA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1686		KANUCHANLAL MIDHA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1695		SOHANLAL MIDHA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1731		PADMA A MODI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000N0344		CHETAN MOHANLAL NAIK		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000N0345		RASHESH CHETAN NAIK M		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000O0009		PREMCHAND MULCHAND OSWAL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S3532		PANNA SHETH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000S3534		RANJAN A SHUKLA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		4		10		000S0710		USHABEN R SONI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		40		10		000S2676		JAYPRAKASH SINGH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000R0649		ANIKABEN N RATHOD		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000R0676		B L RAO		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5529		JAYSHREE VIRENDRA SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5531		SAIMALI VIRENDRA SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5546		NRUPAL P SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5598		AMBALAL GOVINDLAL SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5705		TAHER HABIBBHAI SIAMWALA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5787		PARESHA N SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5790		NALINKANT M SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5862		S R SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5875		PRAVINBHAI SHANTILAL SHETH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5896		SNEHLATA R SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5907		HANSABEN A SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5944		DHANSUKHLAL R SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		16		10		000S6158		SACHIN PRAVIN PARIKH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5453		MANORAMA V SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000S5470		RESHMA N SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000T0533		NAYNABEN B THAKKAR		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000U0134		URVIBEN ASHVINKUMAR JOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		5		10		000V0322		RAJOOL VAKHARIA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		20		10		000V0369		RATILAL A VAID		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000V0393		JYOTI KIRIT VORA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		2		10		000V0780		VASANT JAYANTILAL SHAH		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000W0041		ROHINI WALAWALKAR		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000C0676		RAVI CHOWDHARY		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000B1235		SUDHABEN M BHATT		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000B1236		KAVAL M BHATT		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000B1257		LEELABEN B BAPAT		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000B1298		LEELABEN B BAPAT		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000C0519		JAIPRAKASH CHANDAK		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		2793		10		000A0126		VIJAY G ASHAR NRI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		200		10		00000148		RAJNIKANT P PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		200		10		00000502		BHUPATBHAI S PARMAR		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		00000831		KANTI S BARIA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		00000850		FAKARUDDIN S SAIYAD		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		7		10		000G0323		SHANKAR DADU GURAV		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000G1153		SHOBHABEN P GANDHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000G1203		MANUBHARATI P GOSWAMI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		00D0358A		SARYUBEN BALVANTRAI DOSHI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000D1122		RAKSHIT DESAI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000D1143		RAKSHIT DESAI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000D1484		NARENDRA T DESAI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000D1603		MAYABEN ANILBHAI DESAI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000D1652		DHANMAI J PATEL		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000F0027		ASMAT FATMA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1605		ANILKUMAR MIDHA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1615		JIGISHA H MANIAR		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1616		RAVJIBHAI N MALI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000L0364		SHEKAWATI SYNTEX PRIVATE LTD.		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000L0427		GUJARAT NATURE CONSERV SOC		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000L0439		B S LAKSHMI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000K0777		DEEPAK PRAKASH KARANGUTKAR		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000K1409		P P KOTHARI		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000K1433		SIMPLE DILIPKUMAR KADAKIA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		30/12/2024		Equity share		Equity		250		10		000H0201		HEMA GORDHANDAS KAPADIA		IEPF2017		IEPF2017

		03/01/2025		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000R0329		VINA RATHI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		03/01/2025		Equity share		Equity		10		10		000R0211		RAJESHWARI RATHI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		09/01/2025		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000M1638		KAPILRAI PUNAMCHAND MODI		K001635		KAPILRAI PUNAMCHAND MODI

		24/01/2025		Equity share		Equity		467		10		000K0035		CHAMPABAI L KAPADIA		M001922		MANOJ PRATAPSINGH ASHAR

		24/01/2025		Equity share		Equity		185		10		000M0076		PROF.JAISUKHLAL MEHTA		S006310		SUSHILA BEN MEHTA

		13/02/2025		Equity share		Equity		1		10		000P3484		GIRISH J PATEL		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		19/02/2025		Equity share		Equity		1		10		0K001635		KAPILRAI PUNAMCHAND MODI		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		25/02/2025		Equity share		Equity		336		10		000s2419		JAYABEN D SHAH		A000979		AMRUT D SHAH

		27/02/2025		Equity share		Equity		100		10		000T0441		EKTA SANDEEP TRIVEDI		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		28/02/2025		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000K0885		PRADEEP K KAMATH		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		03/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		50		10		000H0129		JANAK HANSRAJ		J000927		JANAK HANSRAJ KHATAU

		03/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		200		10		000J0665		JANAK HANSRAJ		J000928		JANAK HANSRAJ KHATAU

		03/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		200		10		000K0738		HEMLATABEN RAJESH SHAH		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		03/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		100		10		0M001900		MANJULABEN K SOLANKI		ND000001		NATIONAL SECURITY DEPOSITORY LTD

		05/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		467		10		0M001922		MANOJ PRATAPSINGH ASHAR		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		12/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		185		10		0S006310		SUSHILABEN MEHTA		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED

		31/03/2025		Equity share		Equity		200		10		0J000928		JANAK HANSRAJ KHATAU		CD000001		CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES LIMITED
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Os VIJAYL.VY S
Practising Company Secretary


‘Shivam’, 49, Parshuramnagar Co. Op. Housing Society, Sayajigunj, Vadodara -390020.


U + 91 9979890115 ~ csvlvyas@gmail.com


Form No. MGT-8


[Pursuant to section 92(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 11(2) of
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]


CERTIFICATE


I, CS Vijay L. Vyas, Practising Company Secretary, (FCS 1602) have examined the
registers, records, and books & papers of TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED (‘the
Company’) having its CIN No. L23205GJ1965pLC001343 as required to be
maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) and the rules made thereunder
for the financial year ended on 31St March 2025. In my opinion and to the best of my
information and according to the examinations carried out by me and explanations and
information furnished to me by the company, its officers, and agents, I certify that: -


A. The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year
correctly and adequately.


B. During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of
the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:


1. Its status under the Act; (the Company continues to be a Listed Public Limited Company)


2. Maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time
prescribed therefor’


3. Filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of
Companies, Regional Direstor, Central Government, the Tribunal, Court—er
ether authoritics within/beyond the prescribed time, except as mentioned in the
notes given at the below


4. Calling/ convening/ holding meetings of the Board of Directors or its
committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the company on due
dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices
were given and the proceedings including the circular resolutions and the
resolutions passed by Postal Ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the
Minute Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been
signed. (In cases where shader notice of the Board or the Committee meeting was given or
the agenda was sent later than seven days before the meeting, the requisite consent of the
Directors (including Independent Directors) was taken)
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5. Closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be;


6. Advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred
in Section 185 of the Act;


7 Contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in Section 188 of the
Act;


8. Issue or allotment or Transfer or transmission or buy back of securities!
redemption of preference shares or debentures/ alteration or reduction of share
capital/ conversion of shares! securities and issue of security certificates in all
instances


9. Keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares
pending registration of transfer of shares in compliance with the provisions of
the Act;


10. Declaration! payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid! unclaimed dividend!other
amounts as applicable to the Investor Education and Protection Fund in
accordance with Section 125 of the Act; (except for a delay of 68 days for transfer of
Rs.7.78 lakhs of unclaimed dividend for 2016-17 to IEPF*, which as explained was due to
technical error on Bharat Kosh webs ite. See Note below.)


11. Signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of Section 134 of
the Act and Report of Board of Directors is as per Sub - Sections (3), (4) and
(5) thereof;


12.Constitution! appointment! re-appointments! retirement! filling up casual
vacancies! disclosures of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and the
remuneration paid to them;


13.Appointment! reappointment! filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the
provisions of Section 139 of the Act; - (Not applicable as there was no such reportable
event during the under-review.)


14.Approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal,
Regional Director, Registrar, Court, or such other authorities under the various
provisions of the Act;


15. Acceptance! renewal! repayment of deposits. (The Company has accepted new
deposits only from its shareholders and/or repaid/rene wed deposits from its shareholders only)~


16. Borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks, and
others and creation! modification! satisfaction of charges in that respect
wherever applicable,
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CS VIJAY L VYAS
17. Loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other


bodies corporate or persons falling under the provisions of Section 186 of the
Act; (The Company has not given any loan or guarantee or provided security for any other
body corporate.)


18. Alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and? or Articles of Association
of the Company. (The Company has not altered its MQA orAOA dunng the year)


Note:
1. References in respect of matters


financial year have been struck off
not applicable to the Company during the aforesaid


2 Delayed filing of e-forms during the year:


E-form Description Due Date Date of Filing SRN No.
IEPF-1 * 12-09-2024 19-11-2024 AB1588354
DIR-12 Appointment of Directors 07-09-2024 17-10-2024


A81511406
DIR-3 KYC OF DIRECTOR 30-09-2024 15-10-2024


_____________________________ AB1510818


UDIN: F001602G001431382
Place: VADODARA
Date: Q2nd October, 2025


CS VI.JAY L~VYA
Practising Comp4py Se~zretary


FCS 16fl COP 13175
Unique Code: 12014GJ1154300


PRC: 1836/2022
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